UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC Petitioner
v.
ROTHSCHILD DIGITAL MEDIA INNOVATIONS, LLC Patent Owner
Case IPR2015-01364 Patent 6,101,534

MANDATORY NOTICES BY PATENT OWNER



### **REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Rothschild Digital Media Innovations ("RDMI" or "Patent Owner")) is the real party-in-interest. RDMI is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a principal place of business at 401 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite No. 1400, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33138. RDMI owns the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent 6,101,534 (the "'534 Patent"). The assignment of ownership was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2013, at Reel 30974, Frame 338.

# **RELATED MATTERS**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), the 534 Patent is the subject of currently-pending litigation in the United States District Court for the Northern District of California styled as follows: *Rothschild Digital Media Innovations, LLC v. Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC*, Case No. 5:14-cv-03928-PSG.

## LEAD COUNSEL AND BACK-UP COUNSEL (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

Lead Counsel: Thomas K. Landry (Reg. No. 33,939)

Contact Information: Carey Rodriguez O'Keefe Milian Gonya, LLP

1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 700

Miami, FL 33131

Email: tlandry@careyrodriguez.com

Telephone: 305.372.7474

Back-Up Counsel: Adam C. Underwood (Reg. No. 45,169)

Contact Information: Carey Rodriguez O'Keefe Milian Gonya, LLP

1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 700

Miami, FL 33131

Email: aunderwood@careyrodriguez.com

Telephone: 305.372.7474



## **SERVICE INFORMATION**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), please direct all correspondence to lead and back-up counsel at the above addresses. Patent Owner consents to email service at the above-specified email addresses.

Dated: July 8, 2015

/s/ Adam C. Underwood

Thomas K. Landry Reg. No. 33,939 Adam C. Underwood Reg. No. 45,169 CAREY RODRIGUEZ O'KEEFE MILIAN GONYA, LLP 1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 700 Miami, FL 33131 Telephone: 305.372.7474

Fax: 305.372.7475 tlandry@careyrodriguez.com aunderwood@careyrodriguez.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC Petitioner

v.

ROTHSCHILD DIGITAL MEDIA INNOVATIONS, LLC Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-01364
Patent 6,101,534

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 



### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing document titled MANDATORY NOTICES BY PATENT OWNER was served on July 8, 2015 by filing these documents through the Patent Review Processing System, as well as e-mailing copies to Petitioner's counsel at the following addresses: eric.buresh@eriseip.com and abran.kean@eriseip.com.

Dated: July 8, 2015

/s/ Adam C. Underwood

Thomas K. Landry Reg. No. 33,939 Adam C. Underwood Reg. No. 45,169 CAREY RODRIGUEZ O'KEEFE MILIAN GONYA, LLP 1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 700 Miami, FL 33131 Telephone: 305.372.7474

Fax: 305.372.7475 tlandry@careyrodriguez.com aunderwood@careyrodriguez.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner

